
Ambulance Fee Schedule 
Regional Office Contacts (as of January 16, 2003) 

 
 
 
The following are the Regional Office Contacts for Ambulance Fee Schedule issues.  Please note that the 
contacts are subject to change.  To change the name of a contact, or other information provided in the 
table below, please call Susan Webster in CMS Central Office at (410) 786-3384 or send a note to 
swebster@cms.hhs.gov. 
 
         

Region Contact Phone Number E-mail Address 
Atlanta (IV) Colleen Carpenter 

Wilma Cooper (Manager) 
(404) 562-7242 
(404) 562-7361 

ccarpenter@cms.hhs.gov 
wcooper@cms.hhs.gov 

Boston (I) Fred Ross 
Bill Mackenzie 
Steve Felsenberg 
Gil Mason 

(617) 565-1263 
(617) 565-1696 
(617) 565-3312 
(617) 565-1238 

fross@cms.hhs.gov 
wmackenzie@cms.hhs.gov 
sfelsenberg@cms.hhs.gov  
gmason@cms.hhs.gov 

Chicago (V) Steve Fradin 
Dolores Perteet (Manager)  

(312) 353-9850 
(312) 353-9864 

sfradin@cms.hhs.gov 
dperteet@cms.hhs.gov 

Dallas (VI) Alan Conroy 
Becky Peal-Sconce 
Art Pagan (Manager) 

(214) 767-4023 
(214) 767-6444 
(214) 767-4471 

aconroy@cms.hhs.gov 
bpealsconce@cms.hhs.gov 
apagan@cms.hhs.gov 

Denver (VIII) Pynette Addison 
Lori Borelli 
Dennis DelPizzo 
Steven Smetak 
Jill West 
Tod Anderson (Manager) 

(303) 844-7049 
(303) 844-7092 
(303) 844-1569 
(303) 844-7123 
(303) 844-7058 
(303) 844-2126 

paddison@cms.hhs.gov 
lborelli@cms.hhs.gov 
ddelpizzo@cms.hhs.gov 
ssmetak@cms.hhs.gov 
jwest@cms.hhs.gov 
tanderson@cms.hhs.gov 

Kansas City (VII) Becky Dillender  
Darcy Jakopchek 

(816) 426-5483, x3430 
(816) 426-5783, x3407 

rdillender@cms.hhs.gov 
djakopchek@cms.hhs.gov 

New York (II) Allison Kelly 
Kelli Singleton 
Steve Lisker 
Sandra Tokayer 

(212) 264-3897 
(212) 264-7457 
(212) 264-3841 
(212) 264-0019 

akelly@cms.hhs.gov 
ksingleton@cms.hhs.gov 
slisker@cms.hhs.gov 
stokayer@cms.hhs.gov 

Philadelphia (III) Mark Vogel                          
Johnny Barnes 
Peter Goodman (Manager) 

(215) 861-4323 
(215) 861-4322 
(215) 861-4213 

mvogel@cms.hhs.gov 
jbarnes1@cms.hhs.gov 
pgoodman2@cms.hhs.gov 

Seattle (X) Teresa Schoen 
Laurie ONeil 
Mal White (Manager) 

(206) 615-2393 
(206) 615-2324 
(206) 615-2425 

tschoen@cms.hhs.gov 
loneil@cms.hhs.gov 
mwhite2@cms.hhs.gov 

San Francisco (IX) Terese Strombeck 
Laura Callagy 
Denise McCague 
Frank Camozzi (Manager) 

(415) 744-3633 
(415) 744-3694 
(415) 744-4909 
(415) 744-3646 

tstrombeck@cms.hhs.gov 
lcallagy@cms.hhs.gov 
dmccague@cms.hhs.gov 
fcamozzi@cms.hhs.gov 
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